FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 DMB 0651-0027 01-12-1999

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK



12:-23-1998

100938175

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

Patent & Mofc/TM Mail Rept Dt. #34 of Patents and Trademarks: P	ease record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).			
Submission Type	Conveyance Type  X Assignment License			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #  Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #  Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment  Effective Date Month Day Year 7 30 98  Change of Name  Other			
Conveying Party  Name Chancellor Media Corporation	lark if additional names of conveying parties attached    Execution Date   Month Day Year			
Formerly	imited Partnership X Corporation Association			
Other  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Delaware				
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
Name Chancellor Media Corporation of California				
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address (line 1) 300 Crescent Court				
Address (line 2) Suite 600				
Address (line 3)  Dallas  City  Individual General Partnership	Texas 75201  State/Country If document to be recorded is an an analysis of the state of the stat			
X Corporation Association Other	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.  (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)			
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	1 Delaware			

TOR OTTIOE OSE ONE!

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Office, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See GMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS CANDESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 1838 FRAME: 0301** 

FORM PTO-1618B Expires 06/30/99 QMB 0651-0027	Pag	ge 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK		
Domestic Representat	tive Name and Address	Enter for the first Rec	eiving Party only.		
Name Mark A.	Finkelstein, Esq.				
Address (line 1) LATHAM 8	& WATKINS				
Address (line 2) 650 Town	n Center Drive				
Address (line 3) Suite 20	000				
Address (line 4) Costa Me	Address (line 4) Costa Mesa, California 92626-1925				
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (714) 540-1235					
Name Jessamy:	n Brownell				
Address (line 1) LATHAM &	WATKINS				
Address (line 2) 650 Town Center Drive					
Address (line 3) Suite 20	)00				
Address (line 4) Costa Me	esa, California 92626-19	25			
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. # 3					
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached					
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).					
I rademark Appli	ication Number(s)		tion Number(s)		
		1768914			
Number of Properties	Enter the total number of p	roperties involved.	# 1		
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties I	Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00		
Method of Payment:	Enclosed X D	Deposit Account	10.00		
Deposit Account	<del></del>	·			
(ciner for payment by depos	sit account or if additional fees can be Deposit Account		# 500524		
		charge additional fees:	Yes X No		
Statement and Signatu		······································			
To the best of my k attached copy is a t indicated herein.	nowledge and belief, the foregoio true copy of the original documen	ng information is true and onto the control of the	correct and any Dunt are authorized, as		

Mark A. Finkelstein

Name of Person Signing

+

Signature

12 23 9 8 Date Signed

TRADEMARK REEL: 1838 FRAME: 0302

### CONTRIBUTION AGREEMENT

This CONTRIBUTION AGREEMENT (this "Agreement"), dated as of July 30, 1998, is entered into by and between Chancellor Media Corporation of the Lone Star State, a Delaware corporation ("Lone Star") and Chancellor Media Corporation of California, a Delaware corporation ("California").

#### RECITALS

WHEREAS, Lone Star owns all of the issued and outstanding shares of capital stock of California;

WHEREAS, on the date hereof, Chancellot Media Corporation of San Francisco has been merged with and into Lone Star, with Lone Star surviving the merger (the "Merger"):

WHEREAS, as a result of the Merger, Lone Star holds (i) all of the operating assets (the "Assets") and liabilities (the "Liabilities"), other than authorizations issued by the Federal Communications Commission, used, useful or held for use in the ownership and operation of radio station KMEL(FM) (the "Station"), (ii) all of the outstanding capital stock of Chancellor Media Corporation of Houston (the "Houston Stock"), (iii) all of the outstanding capital stock of KMEL License Corp. (the "License Stock") and (iv) all of the limited partnership interests of Chancellor Media of Houston Limited Partnership (the "Houston Partnership Interests"); and

WHEREAS, Lone Star desires to, and California desires Lone Star to, contribute all of the Assets relating to the Station and the Houston Partnership Interests to California.

#### AGREEMENTS

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the foregoing premises, and the mutual undertakings set forth below, the parties hereto agree as follows:

- Assets relating to the Stations and the Houston Partnership Interests to the capital of California, effective immediately after receipt of such Assets and Houston Partnership Interests by Lone Star as a result of the Merger. California hereby assumes all of the Liabilities relating to the Station immediately after the effective time of the Merger.
- 2. <u>Non-Contributable Station Contracts</u>. Notwithstanding anything in Section 1 to the contrary. Lone Star shall retain all rights to and obligations under any contract or lease which is part of the Assets and which requires the consent of any other party thereto to the contribution of such contract or lease to California (a "Deferred Contract"), until such time as

TRADEMARK REEL: 1838 FRAME: 0303 any such required consent shall have been obtained. Until the contribution of the Deferred Contract, Lone Star and California agree to cooperate in any lawful arrangement to provide (to the extent permitted without breach of the Deferred Contract) that California shall receive the benefits of such interest after the date hereof to the same extent as if California were Lone Star. If, after the date hereof, any consent required to contribute the Deferred Contract is obtained, such Deferred Contract shall at that time be deemed to be contributed to California, without need of further action by Lone Star or of future documentation.

- 3. <u>Retention</u>. Notwithstanding anything in this Agreement to the contrary, Lone Star shall retain the Houston Stock and the License Stock following the transactions contemplated hereby.
- 4. <u>Tax Treatment</u>. The contributions made pursuant to this Agreement are intended to be governed by Section 351 of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986, as amended.
- 5. Governing Law. This Agreement shall be governed by the internal laws of the State of New York, without regard to the choice of laws provisions thereof

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

DC\_DOCS(132724.1

# FROM LATHAM & WATKINS WASH DC #5 (TUE) 12. 22 98 14:50/14:41/NO. 4261768774 P 40

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Agreement as of the date first written above.

CHANCELLOR MEDIA CORPORATION OF THE LONE STAR STATE

By:

Andrea Hulcy

Vice President and Assistant Secretary

CHANCELLOR MEDIA CORPORATION OF CALIFORNIA

nv.

Andrea Hulcy

Vice President and Assistant Secretary

DC\_DOCS\132724 1

**RECORDED: 12/23/1998** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 1838 FRAME: 0305